
COUNCIL CHA B R

10241O
September 22, 2010

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2010, the City Council awarded Contract No. 09-206E, in

the amount of $913,396.00, by Resolution No. 10-0715, to Jaster-Quintanilla Dallas,

LLP, 2105 Commerce Street, Dallas, Texas 75201, to provide engineering design

services associated with major maintenance and rehabilitation improvements at the

Central Wastewater Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, additional engineering services during construction, start-up, and

operations are required to proceed with construction of designed improvements; and,

WHEREAS, Jaster-Quintanilla Dallas, LLP has submitted an acceptable proposal to

provide construction administration and start-up services associated with two

construction projects at the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 09-206E be

increased by $361,507.00, from $913,396.00 to $1,274,903.00; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Supplemental Agreement No.1 be accepted and that

Contract No. 09-206E with Jaster-Quintanilla Dallas, LLP, be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract

after it has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 3. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of

$361,507.00 from the Wastewater Capital Improvement Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR

0116 DWU PS3O WWTP 4111 709206 T2DJ CTDWU7O92O6CP 500826

Jaster-Quintanilla Dallas, LLP - (Contract No. 09-206E) - $361,507.00

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage

in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is

accordingly so resolved.

DISTRIBUTION: Water-Administration, 4AN, Cheryl Glenn
Water-Contracts, 2121 Main Street, Suite 400, Jana Williams
Water-Accounting, 2AS, Esther Darden
Office of Financial Services, 4FN, Jack Ireland
Office of Financml Services 4FN Shelia Rob son
Office of Financml Services 4BN Sherrian Parmm


